
A03-AFD9, Onaangewezen Afd.9 
 
Selectie: standaard puntentelling 
   NO    PUNTEN  NAAM                  WOONPLAATS       JAAR- RINGNR.    BONDSNR.  #SCORE    (Z91)    (Z92)    (Z94) 
******************************************************************************************************************** 
    1     441,2  B) JELLE JELLEMA      NIJVERDAL                         06540115       3    147,2    150,0    144,0 
    2     406,7  B) H. LEEFTINK        NIJVERDAL                         06541234       3    150,0    122,7    134,0 
    3     394,1  H. ZWIERS             DEN HAM                           06900005       3    136,1    108,0    150,0 
    4     325,0  W.MULDERIJ            WIERDEN                           06800030       3    141,7    111,4     72,0 
    5     322,2  H.B. WEGH             LOCHEM                            07510634       3     58,3    115,9    148,0 
    6     304,7  J. MEIJER EN ZOON     HENGELO                           08389089       3     75,0    147,7     82,0 
    7     289,3  COMB. SEELEN          BORNE                             06179139       3    100,0    127,3     62,0 
    8     269,8  B) JOOP STEENTJES     SILVOLDE                          08700782       2    127,8      0,0    142,0 
    9     257,4  B. KASTELEIN          HENGELO                           06580381       2    119,4      0,0    138,0 
   10     255,9  H. KUIPERS            BORNE                             06170001       2    113,9    142,0      0,0 
   11     251,5  R. NIKS EN DOCHTER    WESTERHAAR                        06909006       2      0,0    145,5    106,0 
   12     242,6  G.A. TIEMES           DIDAM                             08230015       2      0,0    146,6     96,0 
   13     227,6  J.T.E. MORSINK        MARLE                             06530221       2      0,0    129,5     98,0 
   14     221,3  H. WILHARMS           WESTERHAAR                        06870692       2     86,1    135,2      0,0 
   15     218,1  WIJAN SMIT            WIERDEN                           06070013       2      0,0     92,0    126,0 
   16     212,3  W. NIJBOER            WESTERHAAR                        06900938       2      0,0    144,3     68,0 
   17     205,3  LUUK BECKER           NIJVERDAL                         06540006       2     91,7    113,6      0,0 
   18     178,7  V.SCHUMER             ALMELO                            06530005       2     63,9    114,8      0,0 
   19     164,7  H. ZWEERS             S-HEERENBERG                      08180004       2      0,0    130,7     34,0 
   20     145,5  COMB BRUNSMAN-MENSIN  LEMELE                            06539099       2     25,0    120,5      0,0 
   21     139,8  MORSINK-SMALBRUGGE    MARLE                             06530006       1      0,0    139,8      0,0 
   22     118,3  B.J.F. PELLE          HENGEVELDE                        06140104       2      0,0     44,3     74,0 
   23     110,8  ARNOLD JANSEN         'S-HEERENBERG                     08180308       2      0,0     56,8     54,0 
   24     110,0  B) J. WILLEMS         NIJVERDAL                         06540298       1      0,0      0,0    110,0 
   25     108,0  W. WEERINK            WIERDEN                           06070684       1      0,0      0,0    108,0 
   26     106,8  RICK TE MORSCHE       ALMELO                            06070016       1      0,0    106,8      0,0 
   27     104,0  ROBIN BAKHUIS         WESTERHAAR.VR.WIJK                06901186       1      0,0      0,0    104,0 
   28     101,1  COMB. BOS             AZELO-AMBT-DELDEN                 06179252       1      0,0    101,1      0,0 
   29     100,0  G.J. EGGINK           LAREN                             07510561       1      0,0    100,0      0,0 
   30      92,0  ZOUHAIR JAMAL         ENSCHEDE                          06420007       1      0,0      0,0     92,0 
   31      90,0  COMB. NIKS            WESTERHAAR                        06909004       1      0,0      0,0     90,0 
   32      88,0  A.H.J. PETERS         ZELHEM                            08430525       1      0,0      0,0     88,0 
   33      86,4  A. OZ                 HENGELO                           06170002       1      0,0     86,4      0,0 
   34      82,1  B) MARION BRINKMAN    BOCHOLT                           08500013       2     13,9     68,2      0,0 
   35      77,3  E. FLEMING            LOCHEM                            07510274       1      0,0     77,3      0,0 
   36      70,5  P.H. FLEMING          LOCHEM                            07510502       1      0,0     70,5      0,0 
   37      48,0  COMB MARTIJN EN STIJ  DOETINCHEM                        08709005       1      0,0      0,0     48,0 
   38      46,0  G.J. SCHUTTEVAAR      WIERDEN                           06070012       1      0,0      0,0     46,0 
   39      42,1  COMB BAS KNIEST EN D  DIDAM                             08239010       1      0,0     42,0      0,0 
   40      42,0  COMB BOSMAN           DOETINCHEM                        08709006       1      0,0      0,0     42,0 
   41      40,0  H. BOERTJE            STERHAAR-VRIEZENVEEN              06900539       1      0,0      0,0     40,0 
   42      30,0  J.SCHOLTEN JEUGDLID   DEURNINGEN                        06170010       1      0,0      0,0     30,0 
   43      21,1  B) J.G.M. HARTJES     ULFT                              08410901       2      0,0      9,1     12,0 



   44      18,0  H. OLDE ENGBERINK     BORNE                             06171417       1      0,0      0,0     18,0 
   45      16,0  CEES NIJDEKEN         RIJSSEN                           06800751       1      0,0      0,0     16,0 
   46      13,6  GEBR. KERKDIJK        WESTERHAAR                        06909007       2      5,6      0,0      8,0 
   47       8,0  JAC KOSTER            DIDAM                             08230537       1      0,0      8,0      0,0 
   48       5,7  B) A. OLYSLAGER       HARREVELD                         08500352       1      0,0      5,7      0,0 
 
 
A03-AFD9, Aangewezen Afd.9 
 
Selectie: standaard puntentelling 
   NO    PUNTEN  NAAM                  WOONPLAATS       JAAR- RINGNR.    BONDSNR.  #SCORE    (Z91)    (Z92)    (Z94) 
******************************************************************************************************************** 
    1     365,1  H. ZWIERS             DEN HAM                           06900005       3    136,1     83,0    146,0 
    2     304,7  J. MEIJER EN ZOON     HENGELO                           08389089       3     75,0    147,7     82,0 
    3     258,2  H.B. WEGH             LOCHEM                            07510634       3     58,3    115,9     84,0 
    4     236,0  B) H. LEEFTINK        NIJVERDAL                         06541234       2    150,0      0,0     86,0 
    5     233,4  B. KASTELEIN          HENGELO                           06580381       2    119,4      0,0    114,0 
    6     227,6  J.T.E. MORSINK        MARLE                             06530221       2      0,0    129,5     98,0 
    7     212,3  H. WILHARMS           WESTERHAAR                        06870692       2     86,1    126,1      0,0 
    8     139,7  H. ZWEERS             S-HEERENBERG                      08180004       2      0,0    105,7     34,0 
    9     138,6  G.A. TIEMES           DIDAM                             08230015       1      0,0    138,6      0,0 
   10     127,8  B) JOOP STEENTJES     SILVOLDE                          08700782       1    127,8      0,0      0,0 
   11     127,3  COMB. SEELEN          BORNE                             06179139       1      0,0    127,3      0,0 
   12     114,8  B) JELLE JELLEMA      NIJVERDAL                         06540115       2      2,8      0,0    112,0 
   13     110,0  B) J. WILLEMS         NIJVERDAL                         06540298       1      0,0      0,0    110,0 
   14     108,0  W. WEERINK            WIERDEN                           06070684       1      0,0      0,0    108,0 
   15     106,8  RICK TE MORSCHE       ALMELO                            06070016       1      0,0    106,8      0,0 
   16     101,1  COMB. BOS             AZELO-AMBT-DELDEN                 06179252       1      0,0    101,1      0,0 
   17     100,7  R. NIKS EN DOCHTER    WESTERHAAR                        06909006       2      0,0     30,7     70,0 
   18     100,0  G.J. EGGINK           LAREN                             07510561       1      0,0    100,0      0,0 
   19      91,7  LUUK BECKER           NIJVERDAL                         06540006       1     91,7      0,0      0,0 
   20      88,0  A.H.J. PETERS         ZELHEM                            08430525       1      0,0      0,0     88,0 
   21      82,1  B) MARION BRINKMAN    BOCHOLT                           08500013       2     13,9     68,2      0,0 
   22      74,0  B.J.F. PELLE          HENGEVELDE                        06140104       1      0,0      0,0     74,0 
   23      67,6  ARNOLD JANSEN         'S-HEERENBERG                     08180308       2      0,0     13,6     54,0 
   24      55,7  V.SCHUMER             ALMELO                            06530005       1      0,0     55,7      0,0 
   25      48,0  COMB MARTIJN EN STIJ  DOETINCHEM                        08709005       1      0,0      0,0     48,0 
   26      46,0  G.J. SCHUTTEVAAR      WIERDEN                           06070012       1      0,0      0,0     46,0 
   27      42,1  COMB BAS KNIEST EN D  DIDAM                             08239010       1      0,0     42,0      0,0 
   28      40,0  H. BOERTJE            STERHAAR-VRIEZENVEEN              06900539       1      0,0      0,0     40,0 
   29      30,6  H. KUIPERS            BORNE                             06170001       1     30,6      0,0      0,0 
   30      30,0  J.SCHOLTEN JEUGDLID   DEURNINGEN                        06170010       1      0,0      0,0     30,0 
   31      18,2  W.MULDERIJ            WIERDEN                           06800030       1      0,0     18,2      0,0 
   32      18,0  H. OLDE ENGBERINK     BORNE                             06171417       1      0,0      0,0     18,0 
   33      17,1  W. NIJBOER            WESTERHAAR                        06900938       1      0,0     17,0      0,0 
   34      16,0  CEES NIJDEKEN         RIJSSEN                           06800751       1      0,0      0,0     16,0 
   35      15,9  COMB BRUNSMAN-MENSIN  LEMELE                            06539099       1      0,0     15,9      0,0 
   36       8,0  JAC KOSTER            DIDAM                             08230537       1      0,0      8,0      0,0 



 
 
A03-AFD9, Keizer Afd.9 
 
Selectie: standaard puntentelling 
   NO    PUNTEN  NAAM                  WOONPLAATS       JAAR- RINGNR.    BONDSNR.  #SCORE    (Z91)    (Z92)    (Z94) 
******************************************************************************************************************** 
    1     759,1  H. ZWIERS             DEN HAM                           06900005       6    272,2    190,9    296,0 
    2     642,7  B) H. LEEFTINK        NIJVERDAL                         06541234       5    300,0    122,7    220,0 
    3     609,5  J. MEIJER EN ZOON     HENGELO                           08389089       6    150,0    295,5    164,0 
    4     580,5  H.B. WEGH             LOCHEM                            07510634       6    116,7    231,8    232,0 
    5     556,0  B) JELLE JELLEMA      NIJVERDAL                         06540115       5    150,0    150,0    256,0 
    6     490,9  B. KASTELEIN          HENGELO                           06580381       4    238,9      0,0    252,0 
    7     455,1  J.T.E. MORSINK        MARLE                             06530221       4      0,0    259,1    196,0 
    8     433,6  H. WILHARMS           WESTERHAAR                        06870692       4    172,2    261,4      0,0 
    9     416,6  COMB. SEELEN          BORNE                             06179139       4    100,0    254,5     62,0 
   10     397,6  B) JOOP STEENTJES     SILVOLDE                          08700782       3    255,6      0,0    142,0 
   11     381,2  G.A. TIEMES           DIDAM                             08230015       3      0,0    285,2     96,0 
   12     352,1  R. NIKS EN DOCHTER    WESTERHAAR                        06909006       4      0,0    176,1    176,0 
   13     343,2  W.MULDERIJ            WIERDEN                           06800030       4    141,7    129,5     72,0 
   14     304,4  H. ZWEERS             S-HEERENBERG                      08180004       4      0,0    236,4     68,0 
   15     297,0  LUUK BECKER           NIJVERDAL                         06540006       3    183,3    113,6      0,0 
   16     286,5  H. KUIPERS            BORNE                             06170001       3    144,4    142,0      0,0 
   17     234,3  V.SCHUMER             ALMELO                            06530005       3     63,9    170,5      0,0 
   18     229,4  W. NIJBOER            WESTERHAAR                        06900938       3      0,0    161,4     68,0 
   19     220,0  B) J. WILLEMS         NIJVERDAL                         06540298       2      0,0      0,0    220,0 
   20     218,1  WIJAN SMIT            WIERDEN                           06070013       2      0,0     92,0    126,0 
   21     216,0  W. WEERINK            WIERDEN                           06070684       2      0,0      0,0    216,0 
   22     213,6  RICK TE MORSCHE       ALMELO                            06070016       2      0,0    213,6      0,0 
   23     202,3  COMB. BOS             AZELO-AMBT-DELDEN                 06179252       2      0,0    202,3      0,0 
   24     200,0  G.J. EGGINK           LAREN                             07510561       2      0,0    200,0      0,0 
   25     192,3  B.J.F. PELLE          HENGEVELDE                        06140104       3      0,0     44,3    148,0 
   26     178,5  ARNOLD JANSEN         'S-HEERENBERG                     08180308       4      0,0     70,5    108,0 
   27     176,0  A.H.J. PETERS         ZELHEM                            08430525       2      0,0      0,0    176,0 
   28     164,1  B) MARION BRINKMAN    BOCHOLT                           08500013       4     27,8    136,4      0,0 
   29     161,4  COMB BRUNSMAN-MENSIN  LEMELE                            06539099       3     25,0    136,4      0,0 
   30     139,8  MORSINK-SMALBRUGGE    MARLE                             06530006       1      0,0    139,8      0,0 
   31     104,0  ROBIN BAKHUIS         WESTERHAAR.VR.WIJK                06901186       1      0,0      0,0    104,0 
   32      96,0  COMB MARTIJN EN STIJ  DOETINCHEM                        08709005       2      0,0      0,0     96,0 
   33      92,0  ZOUHAIR JAMAL         ENSCHEDE                          06420007       1      0,0      0,0     92,0 
   34      92,0  G.J. SCHUTTEVAAR      WIERDEN                           06070012       2      0,0      0,0     92,0 
   35      90,0  COMB. NIKS            WESTERHAAR                        06909004       1      0,0      0,0     90,0 
   36      86,4  A. OZ                 HENGELO                           06170002       1      0,0     86,4      0,0 
   37      84,1  COMB BAS KNIEST EN D  DIDAM                             08239010       2      0,0     84,1      0,0 
   38      80,0  H. BOERTJE            STERHAAR-VRIEZENVEEN              06900539       2      0,0      0,0     80,0 
   39      77,3  E. FLEMING            LOCHEM                            07510274       1      0,0     77,3      0,0 
   40      70,5  P.H. FLEMING          LOCHEM                            07510502       1      0,0     70,5      0,0 
   41      60,0  J.SCHOLTEN JEUGDLID   DEURNINGEN                        06170010       2      0,0      0,0     60,0 



   42      42,0  COMB BOSMAN           DOETINCHEM                        08709006       1      0,0      0,0     42,0 
   43      36,0  H. OLDE ENGBERINK     BORNE                             06171417       2      0,0      0,0     36,0 
   44      32,0  CEES NIJDEKEN         RIJSSEN                           06800751       2      0,0      0,0     32,0 
   45      21,1  B) J.G.M. HARTJES     ULFT                              08410901       2      0,0      9,1     12,0 
   46      15,9  JAC KOSTER            DIDAM                             08230537       2      0,0     15,9      0,0 
   47      13,6  GEBR. KERKDIJK        WESTERHAAR                        06909007       2      5,6      0,0      8,0 
   48       5,7  B) A. OLYSLAGER       HARREVELD                         08500352       1      0,0      5,7      0,0 
 
 
A03-AFD9, Duifkampioen Afd.9 
 
Selectie: standaard puntentelling 
   NO    PUNTEN  NAAM                  WOONPLAATS       JAAR- RINGNR.    BONDSNR.  #SCORE    (Z91)    (Z92)    (Z94) 
******************************************************************************************************************** 
    1     150,0  B) JELLE JELLEMA      NIJVERDAL            3-9027984    06540115       1      0,0    150,0      0,0 
    2     150,0  H. ZWIERS             DEN HAM              1-1614536    06900005       1      0,0      0,0    150,0 
    3     150,0  B) H. LEEFTINK        NIJVERDAL            1-1590357    06541234       1    150,0      0,0      0,0 
    4     148,9  B) JELLE JELLEMA      NIJVERDAL            3-9027997    06540115       1      0,0    148,9      0,0 
    5     148,0  H.B. WEGH             LOCHEM               9-1390392    07510634       1      0,0      0,0    148,0 
    6     147,7  J. MEIJER EN ZOON     HENGELO              1-1012167    08389089       1      0,0    147,7      0,0 
    7     147,2  B) JELLE JELLEMA      NIJVERDAL            2-8153118    06540115       1    147,2      0,0      0,0 
    8     146,6  G.A. TIEMES           DIDAM                2-8247141    08230015       1      0,0    146,6      0,0 
    9     146,0  H. ZWIERS             DEN HAM              8-1525749    06900005       1      0,0      0,0    146,0 
   10     145,5  R. NIKS EN DOCHTER    WESTERHAAR           3-9050011    06909006       1      0,0    145,5      0,0 
   11     144,4  B) JELLE JELLEMA      NIJVERDAL            2-8153106    06540115       1    144,4      0,0      0,0 
   12     144,3  W. NIJBOER            WESTERHAAR           3-9051393    06900938       1      0,0    144,3      0,0 
   13     144,0  B) JELLE JELLEMA      NIJVERDAL            1-1589561    06540115       1      0,0      0,0    144,0 
   14     143,2  J. MEIJER EN ZOON     HENGELO              1-1695891    08389089       1      0,0    143,2      0,0 
   15     142,1  H. KUIPERS            BORNE                3-9013709    06170001       1      0,0    142,0      0,0 
   16     142,0  B) JOOP STEENTJES     SILVOLDE             8-1676936    08700782       1      0,0      0,0    142,0 
   17     141,7  W.MULDERIJ            WIERDEN              1-1618394    06800030       1    141,7      0,0      0,0 
   18     140,9  R. NIKS EN DOCHTER    WESTERHAAR           3-9051168    06909006       1      0,0    140,9      0,0 
   19     140,0  B) JELLE JELLEMA      NIJVERDAL            1-1589508    06540115       1      0,0      0,0    140,0 
   20     139,8  MORSINK-SMALBRUGGE    MARLE                2-8151590    06530006       1      0,0    139,8      0,0 
   21     138,9  B) JELLE JELLEMA      NIJVERDAL            2-8153058    06540115       1    138,9      0,0      0,0 
   22     138,6  G.A. TIEMES           DIDAM                2-8247117    08230015       1      0,0    138,6      0,0 
   23     138,0  B. KASTELEIN          HENGELO              0-1168735    06580381       1      0,0      0,0    138,0 
   24     137,5  G.A. TIEMES           DIDAM                2-8247197    08230015       1      0,0    137,5      0,0 
   25     136,4  B) JELLE JELLEMA      NIJVERDAL            3-9027750    06540115       1      0,0    136,4      0,0 
   26     136,1  H. ZWIERS             DEN HAM              1-1614363    06900005       1    136,1      0,0      0,0 
   27     136,0  B) JELLE JELLEMA      NIJVERDAL            1-1589659    06540115       1      0,0      0,0    136,0 
   28     135,2  H. WILHARMS           WESTERHAAR           2-8137871    06870692       1      0,0    135,2      0,0 
   29     134,1  B) JELLE JELLEMA      NIJVERDAL            3-9028042    06540115       1      0,0    134,1      0,0 
   30     134,0  B) H. LEEFTINK        NIJVERDAL            1-1590441    06541234       1      0,0      0,0    134,0 
   31     133,3  H. ZWIERS             DEN HAM              2-8177148    06900005       1    133,3      0,0      0,0 
   32     133,0  B) JELLE JELLEMA      NIJVERDAL            3-9027928    06540115       1      0,0    133,0      0,0 
   33     132,0  H. ZWIERS             DEN HAM              0-1191564    06900005       1      0,0      0,0    132,0 
   34     131,8  H. KUIPERS            BORNE                3-9013694    06170001       1      0,0    131,8      0,0 



   35     130,7  H. ZWEERS             S-HEERENBERG         2-8245122    08180004       1      0,0    130,7      0,0 
   36     130,6  B) JELLE JELLEMA      NIJVERDAL            2-8153081    06540115       1    130,6      0,0      0,0 
   37     130,0  B) JELLE JELLEMA      NIJVERDAL            1-1589109    06540115       1      0,0      0,0    130,0 
   38     129,6  J.T.E. MORSINK        MARLE                2-8152496    06530221       1      0,0    129,5      0,0 
   39     128,4  B) JELLE JELLEMA      NIJVERDAL            3-9027900    06540115       1      0,0    128,4      0,0 
   40     128,0  B) JELLE JELLEMA      NIJVERDAL            1-1177524    06540115       1      0,0      0,0    128,0 
   41     127,8  B) JOOP STEENTJES     SILVOLDE             1-1717337    08700782       1    127,8      0,0      0,0 
   42     127,3  COMB. SEELEN          BORNE                1-1573644    06179139       1      0,0    127,3      0,0 
   43     126,1  H. WILHARMS           WESTERHAAR           2-8113034    06870692       1      0,0    126,1      0,0 
   44     126,0  WIJAN SMIT            WIERDEN              1-1521931    06070013       1      0,0      0,0    126,0 
   45     125,0  H. WILHARMS           WESTERHAAR           2-8175869    06870692       1      0,0    125,0      0,0 
   46     125,0  B) JELLE JELLEMA      NIJVERDAL            2-8153078    06540115       1    125,0      0,0      0,0 
   47     124,0  B) JELLE JELLEMA      NIJVERDAL            1-1589110    06540115       1      0,0      0,0    124,0 
   48     123,9  H. KUIPERS            BORNE                3-9013727    06170001       1      0,0    123,9      0,0 
   49     122,7  B) H. LEEFTINK        NIJVERDAL            2-8154414    06541234       1      0,0    122,7      0,0 
   50     122,2  B) JELLE JELLEMA      NIJVERDAL            2-4124130    06540115       1    122,2      0,0      0,0 
 
 


